

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD **SUTTON, WV 26601**

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing Divis	ilin		
Attention Chuck Bowman	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Fax Number <u>558-3970</u> Date <u>2</u>	118/09	NAME TO STATE OF THE STATE OF T	
From Tonya Vincent			·
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)	20		
RE:Sealed Bld Enclosed	. •	-	
RFQ Number: DEP14152 Buyer: CB-33 Bid Opening Date: 2/13/09 Bid Opening Time: 1:30		***************************************	
Mail To: WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	STATE OF W		
	<u> </u>	LU	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

AFO NUMBER DEP14152

···PAGE: ·

3	:_	_	Δ	0	I	Œ	5	5	C	Q)	I	1	Į	Ĭ.	Ç	V	ĴΈ	T	C	•	C	A	1	Ĺ	N	J.J	Q	K
		_				_						_																_

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: 0001 JB 962-73 #494 545.00 1 RECLAMATION: WATER TREATMENT WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO PERFORM RECLAMATION ON THE MINING OPERATION OF S. KELLEY INDUSTRIES, NOW UNDER REVOKED PERMIT NUMBER(S) 51-78. THIS SITE CONSISTS OF APPROXIMATELY 10 ACRES AND IS LOCATED NEAR LITTLE FALLS, WV IN MONONGALIA COUNTY. THE RECLAMATION SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE GUIDANCE AND GENERAL SUPERVISION OF THE AGENT ASSIGNED TO THE PROJECT FOR THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. A MANDATORY ON-SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/14/2008 8 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBI CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: IN MONONGALIA COUNTY, TURN SOUTH ON US ROUTE 119 AT 1-68 INTERSECTION AND TRAVEL 5.3 MILES. TURN ONTO GUM SPRING ROAD (CR 1/19/11) AND TRAVEL 1.8 MILE. TURN LEFT ONTO ANOTHER ROCK BASED ROAD (CR 76/5) AND TRAVEL 1500 FEET TO THE SITE ON THE RIGHT. ALL WORK MUST BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND PURCHASE ORDER ISSUED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS JUI-765-5317 09 rosident 13-4279911 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Request for

DEP14152

P 3/20



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 304-765-5317

SUTTON WV 26601

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

***510160447**

BREAKAWAY INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

SE MEADDHESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

DATE PRINT	ED · · · ·	CON TER	IMS OF SALE	S)	IP VIA		O.B	FREIGHT TEAMS
12/11/	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:		02/10/	2009		BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP C	TEM	NUMBER	ÚN	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	BY THE Purcha		TMENT O	F ADMINIST	RATION, D	IVISION	OF	
DOCUMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	EXHIBI	T 5						
	TION F REQUIR SUBMIT THE BI SIGNED VENDOR CHAPTE MIT TH RESULT NOTICE WITH 3 IS REC	OR A PES EAC AT THE AND SE SIGN DIESIGN DIESIGN E SIGN E S	UBLIC II H VENDO E SAME E ENCLO: UBMITTE PLIANCE F THE W ED PURC SQUALIF OCEED: ENDAR D. UNLES:	TIME AN AF SED PURCHA D WITH THE WITH THE EST VIRGIN HASING AFF ICATION OF THIS CONT AYS AFTER S OTHERWIS	CONSTRUC MITS A BI FIDAVIT O SING AFFI BID AS E PROVISION IA CODE. IDAVIT WI SUCH BID RACT IS THE NOTICE SPECIFI	TION COND FOR THE COMPLICATION COMPLICATION CE SOF ART THE INTERPORTED, THE	NTRACT HE WORK TO IANCE WITH JST BE OF THE FICLE 1D, TO SUB- BID SHALL RFORMED DCEED FULLY	
•	PROCEE CANCEL RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	LATION TO CAN TO TH ED ARE	THE CEL THISE VENDO	RDER WILL DIRECTOR OS CONTRACT R IF THE M INFERIOR Q IONS OF TH	F PURCHAS IMMEDIAT ATERIALS UALITY OR	ING RESE ELY UPON OR WORKN DO NOT	ERVES THE N WRITTEN MANSHIP CONFORM	
of Additional and Add	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST ST VIRG	F THE U ABLISHE INIA CO PPLY TO	D FOR MONO DE 21-5A, THIS PROJ	MENT OF L NGALIA CO ET, SEQ. FCT)	ABOR MIN UNTY, PU (PREVA)	NIMUM WAGE JRSUANT LLING	,
SIGNATURE		ist spinit able	verstäddigt ig St	E HEVERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE	NDITIONS:	DATE	
Annual by				·			W/11 1	
TITLE		F	EIN			ADI	DRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MOUZMA

304-765-5389>>

P 4/20



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14152

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE STATE OF THE S

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SUTTON WV

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

DATE PRINT	reo	NA GATER	ims of sale	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/						
BID OPENING DATE:		02/10/	2009	BID O	PENING TIME DI	:30PM
UN≘	QUA	VT/TY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	14353833000	sist common	NO			
						WALLES OF THE STATE OF THE STAT
WARRANGE AND A STATE OF THE STA	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY REFE	RENCES MADE TO AR	BITRATION OR	1
	INTERE	ST FOR	PAYMENTS	DUE (EXCEPT FOR A	NY INTEREST	
	REQUIR	ED BY	STATE LAW)	CONTAINED IN THI	S CONTRACT	
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICAN INS	TITUTE OF ARCHITE	CTS DOCUMENTS	
	PERTAI	NING T	O THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
	WORKER	S' COM	PENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQUI	RED TO PROVIDE	
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSATIO	N IF SUCCESSFUL.	
				ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:			
]			
	•		1	SFUL VENDOR SHALL		
				LIABILITY INSURAN		
				UNLESS OTHERWISE		
				MINIMUM AMOUNT O	F INSURANCE	
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED IS \$	250,000.		
	() B	UILDER	S RISK INS	URANCE: SUCCESSF	UL VENDOR SHALL	
				ERS RISK - ALL RI		
	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL TO 100	% OF THE AMOUNT O	F THE CONTRACT.	İ
						İ
	(XX) B	UNDS:	FIVE PERC	ENT (5%) OF THE T	DTAL AMOUNT OF	
	THE BI	U PAYA	BLE TO THE	STATE OF WEST VI	RGINIA, SHALL BE	
	PIDDED	IED WI	IN EACH BI	D AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	RIDDEK	SHALL	ALSU FURN	ISH A PERFORMANCE	BOND AND LABOR	
ĺ	DONDC	AL BUN	D FOR IUUN	OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.	,
	TODEVO	MAT DE	PROVIDED	IN THE FORM OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK,	
***************************************	TKKEAN	CADEC	LEITER UF	CREDIT, OR BOND F	URNISHED BY A	
	CTATE	VE MES	T VIDCINIA	AUTHORIZED TO DO	BUSINESS IN THE	
	TNITE	H OF A	ATKIGILITY	. A LETTER OF CR ONLY BE ALLOWED	EDII SUBMITTED	
	INDED	\$100,0	DOND WILL	NAL OR BUSINESS C	FUR PRUJECIS	
3	3	-		THE 5% BID BOND,		
	BOND.	DR LAB	DR AND MAT	ERIAL BOND.	PERFURMANCE	
				·		
	\$454444W		SEC RE	verse side for terms and conc	OTTONS	
SIGNATURE			•	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN		ADDDESS ANALISES	TO DE MOTEO ABANA
					AUDHESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MANUAL REPORT NUMBER

DEP14152

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODOL

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINTED		S MARKET EN	AMS OF SALE		ngganggan stir	VIA			FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/20	80(
BID OPENING DATE:		02/10/	2009			BID	OPE	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	rtity.	YOP	NO.	ATEM NU	MBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
co	OVERI	NG THE		NG S				INTENANCE BOI QUIREMENT OF	מא
RE	EV. 1	1/00		CON	TRACTORS	LICENSE			
PE S1 L1 MA CA	ERSON TATE ICENS ICENS ADE B	S DESIMUST I ING BO E. AF Y CONT	RING T BE LICE DARD IS PLICAT FACTING PLEX, B	O PE NSED EMP IONS THE	RFORM COL THE WI OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VI	NTRACTIN EST VIRG D ISSUE ONTRACTO RGINIA D DOM 319,	G V IN: THE RS IV:	S THAT ALL WORK IN THIS IA CONTRACTOR E CONTRACTOR LICENSE MAY ISION OF LAB HARLESTON, W	S BE OR
PF	ROSPE	CTIVE		₹ TO	DE 21-11 Include			ES ANY CTORS LICENS	E
C	ONTRA	CTORS	MPLETE NAME: LICENS	• • • •	1411	4a,way 10370	, l ₁	nc. 9	
C	OPY O	F THE		RACT	ORS LICE		1 .	O FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE	OF
AI	ND RE HE "R	GULAT: EQUES	IONS. A	STAT T dn/ Atou(HE INFOR TION" IS	PURCHASI MATION P SUED BY	RO' THI	E PURCHASING	
PIONATURE				SEERE	VÉRSE SIDE FOR		NDIT	ONS	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	i		PATE
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CHAT	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Request for

DEP14152

P 6/20



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (O ATTENTION OF THE SECOND CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DATE PRINT	red()		RMS OF SAI	(E kpáráči		SHIP VIA		Takiji)	\$15 F.O.B.	MARION.	FREIGHT, TEAMS
12/11/	2008								<u> </u>	** ****	
BID OPENING DATE:		02/10/	2009				BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:) j	EM NUMB	ER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	1	ON IS Rement	1	OLE A	UTHOR	ITY G	OVERNI	ING	THIS		
	ANY 01 OR AL1	THER SO TERS TH IBED IN	URCE, HE INF	VERB Ormat	AL OR ION PI	WRIT Rovid	TEN, W ED FRO	HIC M T	MANUALS, H CONTRAD HE SOURCE AND OF NO	ICTS S AS	
	FOR BA	ANKRUP'	CY PR	OTECT	ION,	THIS	CONTRA	ACT	RACTOR FI IS AUTOMA THOUT FUR	TI-	
	PREFEI	RENCE	OR US	E OF	DOMES	TIC S	TEEL F	PROD	UCTS		***************************************
,	PI NO A PI	JRCHAS: D CONTI STATE	ING DI RACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PUR USE D Rojec	SUANT R SUP T OTH	TO SUPLY STER THA	UBSE TEEL An T	R OF THE CTION 2 B PRODUCTS HOSE STEE S USED US	FOR	
	A	CONS OF (STR) OR (OR (EQU) SUC(STA)	STRUCT DR OTH UCTURE HIGHWA COOLIN IPMENT H PROJ TE OF	ION OF THE CONTROL OF	F, OR PROVE LUDIN R THE VENTI THE S PURS VIRGI	ANY MENT G, BU INST LATIN UPPLY UANT NIA F	ADDITITO ANY T NOT ALLATING PLANTO A CONTROL TO A CONTROL	ION Y BU LIM NTS ND M CONT ICH	Y ERECTION TO, ALTER ILDING OF ITED TO, OF ANY HE OR OTHER ATERIALS RACT WITH BIDS WERE 1.	RATION ROADS EATING FOR I THE	
	В						RDDUC' FORGI		DILED, FO	RMED,	
		///://////////////////////////////////		SEE RE	VERSE SID	E FOR TE	MS AND CO	ONDITIO	NS SERVICE	94 Y 3 LIXW	
SIGNATURE		,				T	ELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE			FEIN				··································		ADDRESS	CHANGE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>



DEP14152



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FENTION DESERT CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HOUZEN

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINT	ED	rivition E	ims of sale	www.	SHIP	//A \		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/	2008									
BID OPENING DATE:		02/10/	2009	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
UNE	QUA	viity	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	VIBEN		JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		PROC SUCH HEAR	ESSED OPERA TH, BA	BY A Tion: Sic	OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S DXYGEN, E HER STEEL	TION OF STEEL MA LECTRIC	TWO OR DE BY Furna	THE OPEN	OR	
	С.	AMER OR I	ICA AN	D IN , SU		L TERRI	TORY,	TES OF CONTINENT ION OF TH		
	WR		OHTUA		E PURCHAS THE USE		i	•		
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA THE	ED ONE L CONT RED DO TER. COST I	TEN RACT LLAR FOR S TH	ACH CONTR TH OF ONE COST OR S (2,500. THE PURPO E VALUE O O THE PRO	PERCENTWO THO OO), WH USES OF OF THE S	T (.1% USAND ICHEVE THIS S TEEL P	FIVE R IS ECTION,	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINES PRODUC TITY O	THA ED I R OT		ED STEE TED STA RE NOT	L MATE TES IN Reason	RIALS ARE SUFFICIE ABLY		
	3.	V101 TO 0	ATION	OF T ENAL	HO USES S HIS SECTI TIES PURS 6.	ON MAY	BE SUB	JECT		
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1							
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	NOITIONS	in	ATE	
			WILL			1			. 15 🖦	
TITLE		f	EIN				'	ADDRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

P8/20



State of West Virginia Request Top Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Manyaddhesseoriaespondence to att	ENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***510160447** 304~765~5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINTED	PMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/2008				National desiration of the second of the sec
BID OPENING DATE: 02/10	/2009	BID OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
EXHIBIT 7				;
DOMESTIC AL PROJECTS	UMINUM, GLASS &	STEEL IN PUBL	IC WORKS	
SEQ., EVERY ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORK IN THE CASE	CE WITH WEST VIR CONTRACT FOR CO REPAIR, IMPROVE S, WHERE THE COS OF STEEL ONLY,	INSTRUCTION, REMENT OR MAINT ST IS MORE THA WHERE THE COS	ECONSTRUCTION, ENANCE OF N \$50,000 AND, T OF STEEL IS	
STEEL ARE R GLASS, OR S IN ADDITION	50,000 OR WHERE EQUIRED, THE STATEL PRODUCTS PROJECTS PRODUCTS PRO	TE WILL ACCEP RODUCED IN THE INERY OR EQUIP	T ONLY ALUMINU UNITED STATES. MENT PURCHASED	
DOMESTIC AL THE PRODUCT POUNDS OF S	UMINUM, GLASS OF IS LESS THAN \$5 TEEL ARE USED IN	R STEEL, UNLES 50,000 OR LESS N PUBLIC WORKS	S THE COST OF THAN 10,000 PROJECTS.	
ACCEPTED ON TO BE UNREA 20% OR MORE	E ALUMINUM, GLAS LY IF THE COST C SONABLE. SUCH C HIGHER THAN THE	DF DOMESTIC PR COST IS UNREAS BID PRICE FO	ODUCTS IS FOUND DNABLE IF IT IS R FOREIGN MADE	
PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPL	IF THE DOMESTIC BE SUPPLIED OR US AREA", AS DEF	PRODUCED IN A INED BY THE U	"SUBSTANTIAL NITED STATES	
ONLY IF DOM	OF LABOR, FOREIGE ESTIC PRODUCTS A THE FOREIGN MADE	ARE 30% OR MOR		
PROVISIONS,	O THE AWARD OF A THE SPENDING OF THAT THERE EXIST	FICER OF THE	SPENDING UNIT	
ALUMINUM, G THAN THE LO	LASS OR STEEL THE WEST BID DOMESTI	IAT IS REASONA IC Products, t	BLE AND LOWER HE SPENDING	
	SEE REVERSE SI	DE FOR TERMS AND CONDIX	ION\$	N ee (1946d 1128)MVV waxe an east
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>>



MOOZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Processin FON UMBER 1978 FOR

DEP14152

 -	1	7	Ţ	E		 ٠	 _
				1	8		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID DPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL (3) SUBMITTED BIDDERS AND TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT THE TO ORIGINAL APPLY BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FLEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Request for

BURNETH SEC NUMBER

DEP14152

PAGE

P 10/20



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE SECOND CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ABNOOK

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 **DEP14152** ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS . : NO. 1 NO. NO. NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. BEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

P 11/20



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

AFO NUMBER DEP14152

 i	 ŀ	A	G	Ē	:	÷	 -	
			1	1	n			

ADI	DHESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATT	ENTION OF
	BOWMAN	
	58-2157	

DOCZMA

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINT		Section TRA	MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA	F.O.B,	EREIGHTITERMS
12/11/								
BID OPENING DATE:		02/10/	2009	370 av. 12 1003	** *	BID (OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	7752	UOP	CAT.	ITEM N	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	,	/			Sin Sinen i al par propaga an	1246 25 25 124 1111		ERMINING GERBERGERER WAR GO
		-1	. /	,		***************************************		
	101	149	NUN	·		ет	GNATURE	***
**	7	. 16 184	1 /20		• • • • • • •		OMMICKE	31
	Brec	inawai	J. !!!			co	MPANY	
AAAAAAAA	2/12							
						DA	TE	
						Į		
	REV. 1	1/96						
,				Ма	T T O.C.		`	
		•		NO	TICE			
	A STON	EN RIN	MIIST	BE C	UBMITTED	Tn.		
			11001	A. L.	DDMII TO	, , ,		
	α	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRAT	ION		***
		URCHAS						***
		UILDIN						
					TREET, E			
	C	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-013	0		
	THE BI	n eunii	ID CO	MTATN	TUTE TH	ENDMATTO	N ON THE FACE	DE
					D MAY NO			or
		·	• • •	21	,	, DE GG!	OIDENCD,	
	SEALED	BID]
İ								į į
	BUYER:			CB-	23			
	REQ. N	0.:		DEP	14152			
	BID OP	ENTHO	DATE.	07/	10/2009			
	DID OL	CMTMR	DATE	027	10/2009			!
	BID OP	ENTNG	TIME:	1:3	0 P.M.			. [
***************************************	<u> </u>				, ,,,,			
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR	BID:		- Land Control of the
					1			
	l ini hadibi b	anadsiaki d	<u>1</u> -0-03-00000 (VOCE RE	i Verse sidê for	TERMS AND CO	L NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	en en eine en eine viel der der Teilen der der			,		TELEPHONE		PATE
TITLE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ir	EIN				ARREAS	
							ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389 >>

Request for

DEP14152

PAGE

P 12/20



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

***510160447**

BREAKAWAY INC

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF STANK CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED. FREIGHT TERMS OF BALE. SHIP VIA. FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LNE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 304-265-5389 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Doug Vincent \$494,545.00 THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP14152 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE **ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE**

304-765-5389>>

P 13/20



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14152

-	7	_	P	A	Ö	E		:.	į	:
						•	1			

113141	ADDRESS	CORRESPONDE	NCE TO ATTENTION C

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINT	ED: 13144	TER	MS OF SAL	Esavissi	Bland Mark	VIA I STATE OF STATE		F.O.B		FREIGHTTER	vs::::::::::
01/26/		1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,									
BID OPENING DATE:		02/18/	2009			BID	OPENING	<u>TIME</u>	01:3	OPM	: <u>1</u> :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	TEMNL	MBER	Ų	NITPRICE		AMOUNT	
	****	*****	****	* ADD	ENDUM NO	. 1 ****	*****	******	*		
	יות חדי	STRIBUT	E THE	PRE-	E S. KEL BID SIGN	-IN SHEE	TS AND	THE Q/A			
	RESUL'	TING FR /2009.	OM TH	E MAN	DATORY P	RE-BID M	EETING	HELD			
	BID 0 02/18	PENING /2009 A	DATE T 1:3	AND T	IME HAVE	BEEN EX	TENDED	TO			
	****	**********	****	NO O	THER CHA	NGES **	*****	******	€.¥		
To be to be											
				THINWAN THE PROPERTY OF THE PR							
0001		1	JB		962-73					# 494,50	15.00
	RECLA	MATION	: WAT	ER TR	EATMENT						
					a constant of the constant of						
-	The state of the s								***************************************		
		•	on the second				American American				
	(<u> </u>			SEE	EVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND C	SNOITIONS		olodolar.	i angganan agagangs	AMACITAA JOJIJ
SIGNATURE AN	10 7	nand				The state of the s	-705-5	317	DATE O	2/12/09	
TITLE DOLC	ident		FEIN 13-	4279	911			ADDRESS CHA			BOVE
L PIRA	/HEN RE	SPONDING	TO RF	Q, INSE	RT NAME AN	ID ADDRES	S IN SPAC	E ABOVE LA	BELEC	VENDOR'	

WV-36a REV. 5-1-08

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>>

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

Voice/

304-765-5317

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

一下のます BUYER REQ. OR PO NO. CB-23 DEP 14152 SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

VENDOR: OUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE THUOMA ITEM NO. BID SCHEDULE PERMIT NAME: S. KELLY INDUSTRIES PERMIT NUMBER(S): 51-78 The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable. LUMP SUM \$ 13,500,00 LUMP SUM 1.0 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit) LUMP SUM \$ 100.00 2.0 LUMP SUM SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit) \$ 4,000.00 INCIDENTAL #1 STONE 200 TON 3.0 \$ 112, 800.00 \$ 24.00 4.0 4700 LF CONSTRUCT NEW ACCESS ROAD PER LF \$<u>36.00</u> \$ 7,200.00 200 LF 5.0 18-INCH CULVERTS \$ 48.00 \$<u>5,760.00</u> 6.0 120 LF 24-INCH CULVERTS PER LF LUMP SUM \$ 60,000.00 LUMP SUM 7.0 CLEAR AND GRUB \$ 2,500.00 SEDIMENT CONTROL WITH SILT FENCE AND \$ 2.50 PER LF 8.0 1000 LF HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 per LF) 9.0 REVEGETATION \$ 5,000.00 \$<u>500.00</u> 9.1 10 AC AGRICULTURAL LIME PER ACRE

304-765-5389>>

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

Voice

304-765-5317

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

WV-36a REV. 5-1-08 VENDOR:

BUYER CB-23	- PAGES	REQ. OR PO NO. DEP 14152			
SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL					
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION					

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
9.2	10 AC	<u>FERTILIZER</u>	\$ 750,00 PER ACRE	\$ 7,500.00
9.3	<u>10</u> AC	<u>MULCH</u>	\$_750.00 PER ACRE	\$ <u>7,500.00</u>
9.4	<u>10</u> AC	<u>VEGETATIVE SPECIES</u>	S 500.00 PER ACRE	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
		WATER QUALITY ABATEMENT		
10.0	545 LP	TWO FOOT BOTTOM GROUTED RIPRAP DITCH	\$ 45.00 PER LF	\$ <i>-34,525.00</i>
11.0	LUMP SUM	WATER TREATMENT	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00
12.0	POMB SOW	POND 1 ELIMINATION	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>35,000.00</u>
13.0	LUMD SUM	WETLAND 1 ELIMINATION	LUMP SUM	s <u>45,000.00</u>
14.0	LUMP SUM	WETLAND 2 MODIFICATION	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
15.0	LUMP SUM	WETLAND 3 MODIFICATION	LUMP SUM	\$ 5.000.00
16.0	300 LF	SEEP COLLECTORS	\$ 60.00 PER LF	\$ <u>18,000.00</u>
17.0	450 LF	6 INCH SDR- 35 PIPE	\$ 18.00 PER LF	\$ 2,100.00
18.0	LUMP SUM	MANHOLE	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00

304-765-5389>>

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

Voice/

304-765-5317

WV-36a REV. 5-1-08

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

BUYER	PAGE	REQ. OR PO NO.			
CB-23	<u> </u>	DEP 14152			
SPENDING UNIT					
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL					
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION					

TTEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TRUOMA
19.0		BAFFLE CURTAIN	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000,00
20.0	10 LF (Depth)	SUB-FOUNDATION PREPARATION	\$ 100.00 PER LF	\$ 1,000.00
21.0	LUMP SUM	FOUNDATION		\$ <u>50,000.⁰⁰</u>
22.0	LUMP SUM	CRANE	LUMOP SUM	\$ 1,000.00
23.0	LUMP SUM	DOSING UNIT AND SILO	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
24.0	_40_ LF	4 INCH HDPE DRIVE LINE	S A 4.00 PER LF	
25.0	750 LP	6 INCH HDPE SLUDGE PIPE		\$ 13,500.00
26.0	400 LF	8 INCH HDPE PIPE	\$ 24.00 PER LF	\$ 9,600.00
27.0	LUMP SUM	SLUDGE DISPOSAL CELLS	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00
28.0	LUMP SUM	PUMP CONNECTION END	LUMP SUM	\$ 500.00
29.0	LUMD SUM	WATER CONNECTION AT DISPENSING UNIT	LUMP SUM	\$ 500.00
		TOTAL PERMIT #51-78	\$ 494,5	145.00

Agency Purc	chasing	Divi	sion
REQ.P.O# D			

BID BOND

KNOW ALL	MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That w	e, the undersigned, B	reakaway, Inc.
of <u>1075 O</u>	ld Turnpike Ro	oad , <u>Sutton, W</u>	V 26601	_, as Principal, and <u>Ohio Farmers Insurance</u>
Compan of Westfie	<u>ld Center</u> , <u>C</u>	hio	, a corporation or	rganized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with	its principal offi	ce in the City of <u>We</u>	stfield Center	_, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Ol	oligee, in the per	nal sum of <u>Five Perce</u>	nt (5%) of Amount Bid	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be ma	de, we jointly ar	id severally bind our	selves, our heirs, adm	ninistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition	n of the above of	oligation is such that	whereas the Principal	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Adminis	stration a certain	bid or proposal, atta	iched hereto and mad	de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
S. Kelly Industries,	Monongalia Co	ounty, West Virgin	ia	
(b) If said bloomereto and shall furnis agreement created by	shall be rejected shall be accepted any other bond the acceptance expressly unders	led and the Principal is and insurance req of said bid, then this tood and agreed tha	uired by the bid or pro obligation shall be nul t the liability of the Sui	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached oposal, and shall in all other respects perform the all and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full trety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or affect waive notice of any su	ed by any extens ch extension.	sion of the time within	n which the Obligee m	e obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no hay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corp	orate seals to be	e affixed hereunto ar	nd these presents to b	be signed by their proper officers, this
18th day of	February	2009		
Principal Gorporate Se	-			Breakaway, Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal				Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety) By: Julium Full Donna J. Price, Attorney-in-Fact Licensed W Resident Agent

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4750172 01

General Westfield Insurance Co. Power Westfield National Insurance Co. of Attorney Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint andrew K. Teeter, Kimberly L. Miles, Janis Kay Peacock, Douglas P. Taylor, Pamela D. Obrien, Donna J.

PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating therato by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).
In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 18th day of JUNE A.D., 2006

Corporate MARKE Seals Affixed

State of Onio County of Medina

1257152) 177.477.4 Selection of the Second

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 19th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

55.



William J. Kahalin, Aporney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hend and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 18th day of February A.D., 2009







reakaway Inc		
--------------	--	--

RFQ No.	DEP14152
---------	----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the Information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: BOTEO	Kaway, Mc	
Authorized Signature:	only Vincent	Date: 2/18/09
Purchasing Affidevit (Revised 07/01/08)	,	

THE BID.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

SIAI	IE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COU	NTY OF Braxton To-WIT:
I, state	TONYA VINCENT, after being first duly sworn, depose and as follows:
1.	I am an employee of Breakaway, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The a	above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	Company Name)
	By: Onya Invent
	Title: President
	Date: 2/18/09
Take	n, subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of $February 2009$
Ву С	ommission expires October 25 2014
THE STATE OF THE S	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MARY ANN CONANT 160 DOGWOOD ROAD OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MARY ANN CONANT 160 DOGWOOD ROAD (Notary Public)
IH	QABSAWAY, WV 28624 Ny commission expires October 25, 2014 KEELBAVIT-MUST-DE-SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COM	IPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE IDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF